Alberia

ENVIRONMENT
L

ENFORCEMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND
ENHANCEMENT ACT

1 July 2002 — 30 September 2002

October 2002
Regional Services
Alberta Environment



Almrq Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act ’@

ENVIRONMENT 1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002

A

Company/Individual

Action/ Decision Date/
Municipality/ LLD Penalty

Act/
Regulation

Comments / Disposition

Environmental Protection Orders

Tri-Zone Oil & Development Co.
Ltd.

Thomas, Richard Alfred

EPO 24-Jul-02

Sturgeon County
10-NE-17-54-22-4

EPO 24-Jul-02

Sturgeon County
5-SW-32-56-24-4

EPEA
113

EPEA
140

The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate a well. The Alberta Energy and Utilities Board issued an
Abandonment Order to the company for the site. Alberta Environment has not
issued a reclamation certificate for the site. Alberta Environment is of the opinion
that work is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the site, and that a
release of one or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring
or has occurred that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on
the environment. The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan
to investigate the extent of the contamination from the substances both on the site
and to any off-site areas, including a schedule of implementation for the
delineation of the contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit
and implement a Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the
site; and apply for a reclamation certificate for the site once it has met the criteria.

Mr. Thomas was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate wells. Alberta Environment has not issued a
reclamation certificate for the site. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that work
is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the site. Mr. Thomas shall submit
and implement a Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the site; and apply
for a reclamation certificate for the site once it has met the criteria.

REPORTING PERIOD::

1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002
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ACTION CODES:

AP: Administrative Penalty

EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order
EO: Enforcement Order

EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste

EPO: Environmental Protection Order
PRS: Prosecution

TIC: Ticket

WRN: Warning Letter
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Environmental Protection Orders

Trend Exploration Limited EPO 24-Jul-02
Sturgeon County
NW-24-56-24-4

Vinland Exploration Ltd. EPO 24-Jul-02

MD of Clear Hills
8-SE-13-85-13-6

EPEA
113

EPEA
113

The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate a pipeline. The Alberta Energy and Utilities Board
issued an Abandonment Order to the company for the site. Alberta Environment
has not issued a reclamation certificate for the site. Alberta Environment is of the
opinion that work is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the site, and that
a release of one or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring
or has occurred that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on
the environment. The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan
to investigate the extent of contamination from the substances both on the site
and to any off-site areas, including a schedule of implementation for the
delineation of the contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit
and implement a Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the
site; and apply for a reclamation certificate for the site once it has met the criteria.

The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate a well. The Alberta Energy and Utilities Board issued an
Abandonment Order to the company for the site. Alberta Environment has not
issued a reclamation certificate for the site. Alberta Environment is of the opinion
that work is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the site, and that a
release of one or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring
or has occurred that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on
the environment. The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan
to investigate the extent of contamination from the substances both on the site
and to any off-site areas, including a schedule of implementation for the
delineation of the contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit
and implement a Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the
site; and apply for a reclamation certificate for the site once it has met the criteria.

REPORTING PERIOD:: ACTION CODES:

1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002 AP: Administrative Penalty

EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order
EO: Enforcement Order

Page 25 of 38 EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste

EPO: Environmental Protection Order
PRS: Prosecution

TIC: Ticket

WRN: Warning Letter
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Acme Gas & Oil Co. Limited EPO 26-Jul-02
Vermilion River County
6-SW-20-50-5-4
Brown, Robert Clive EPO 26-Jul-02
Flagstaff County

11-NW-32-46-14-4

EPEA
113

EPEA
113

The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate a well. Alberta Environment has not issued a
reclamation certificate for the site. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that work
is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the site, and that a release of one
or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring or has occurred
that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on the environment.
The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan to investigate the
extent of contamination from the substances both on the site and to any off-site
areas, including a schedule of implementation for the delineation of the
contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit and implement a
Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the site; and apply for a
reclamation certificate for the site once it has met the criteria.

Mr. Brown was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate a well. The Alberta Energy and Utilities Board issued an
Abandonment Order to this individual for the site. Alberta Environment has not
issued a reclamation certificate for the site. Alberta Environment is of the opinion
that work is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the site, and that a
release of one or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring
or has occurred that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on
the environment. Mr. Brown shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan to
investigate the extent of contamination from the substances both on the site and
to any off-site areas, including a schedule of implementation for the delineation of
the contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit and
implement a Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the site;
and apply for a reclamation certificate for the site once he has met the criteria.

REPORTING PERIOD:: ACTION CODES:

1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002 AP: Administrative Penalty

EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order
EO: Enforcement Order

Page 26 of 38 EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste

EPO: Environmental Protection Order
PRS: Prosecution

TIC: Ticket

WRN: Warning Letter
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Hamcor Resources Inc. EPO 26-Jul-02
Paintearth County

4-SW-12-35-11-4

EPEA
113

EPEA
113

The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate wells, pipelines, and a battery. The Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board issued an Abandonment Order to the company for the wells.
Alberta Environment has not issued a reclamation certificate for the sites. Alberta
Environment is of the opinion that work is necessary in order to conserve and
reclaim the sites, and that a release of one or more substances into the
environment may occur, is occurring or has occurred that may cause, is causing
or has caused an adverse effect on the environment. The company shall submit
and implement an Investigative Plan to investigate the extent of contamination
from the substances both on the sites and to any off-site areas, including a
schedule of implementation for the delineation of the contamination; submit and
implement a Remedial Plan; submit and implement a Reclamation Plan for the
conservation and reclamation of the sites; and apply for a reclamation certificate
for each of the sites once it has met the criteria.

The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate wells and a battery. The Alberta Energy and Utilities
Board issued an Abandonment Order to the company for the sites. Alberta
Environment has not issued a reclamation certificate for the sites. Alberta
Environment is of the opinion that work is necessary in order to conserve and
reclaim the sites, and that a release of one or more substances into the
environment may occur, is occurring or has occurred that may cause, is causing
or has caused an adverse effect on the environment. The company shall submit
and implement an Investigative Plan to investigate the extent of contamination
from the substances both on the sites and to any off-site areas, including a
schedule of implementation for the delineation of the contamination; submit and
implement a Remedial Plan; submit and implement a Reclamation Plan for the
conservation and reclamation of the sites; and apply for a reclamation certificate
for each of the sites once it has met the criteria.

Lucinda Gold Resources Ltd. EPO 26-Jul-02
MD of Clearwater
2-SE-24-43-7-5
REPORTING PERIOD:: ACTION CODES:
1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002 AP: Administrative Penalty

EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order
EO: Enforcement Order
Page 27 of 38 EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste

EPO: Environmental Protection Order
PRS: Prosecution

TIC: Ticket

WRN: Warning Letter
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Action/ Decision Date/ Act/
Company/Individual Municipality/ LLD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition

Environmental Protection Orders

M.V.A. Explorations Ltd. EPO 26-Jul-02 EPEA The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
MD of Clearwater 140 Utilities Board to operate a well. Alberta Environment has not issued a
reclamation certificate for the site. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that work
11-NW-5-45-3-5 is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the site. The company shall submit

and implement a Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the site; and apply
for a reclamation certificate for the site once it has met the criteria.

Phoenix Resources Company EPO 26-Jul-02 EPEA The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
MD of Provost 113 Utilities Board to operate wells. Alberta Environment has not issued a
reclamation certificate for the sites. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that
4-SW-13-41-3-4 work is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the sites, and that a release of

one or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring or has
occurred that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on the
environment. The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan to
investigate the extent of contamination from the substances both on the sites and
to any off-site areas, including a schedule of implementation for the delineation of
the contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit and
implement a Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the sites;
and apply for a reclamation certificate for each of the sites once it has met the

criteria.
REPORTING PERIOD:: ACTION CODES:
1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002 AP: Administrative Penalty EPO: Environmental Protection Order
EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order PRS: Prosecution
EO: Enforcement Order TIC: Ticket
Page 28 of 38 EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste WRN: Warning Letter
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Senora Energy Corporation EPO 26-Jul-02
Paintearth County

2-SE-23-38-15-4

EPEA
113

EPEA
113

The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate wells. Alberta Environment has not issued a
reclamation certificate for the sites. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that
work is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the sites, and that a release of
one or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring or has
occurred that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on the
environment. The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan to
investigate the extent of contamination from the substances both on the sites and
to any off-site areas, including a schedule of implementation for the delineation of
the contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit and
implement a Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the sites;
and apply for a reclamation certificate for each of the sites once it has met the
criteria.

The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate a well. Alberta Environment has not issued a
reclamation certificate for the site. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that work
is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the site, and that a release of one
or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring or has occurred
that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on the environment.
The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan to investigate the
extent of contamination from the substances both on the site and to any off-site
areas, including a schedule of implementation for the delineation of the
contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit and implement a
Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the site; and apply for a
reclamation certificate for the site once it has met the criteria.

Shaw Petroleums Company EPO 26-Jul-02
Limited Vermilion County
8-SE-26-49-1-4
REPORTING PERIOD:: ACTION CODES:
1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002 AP: Administrative Penalty

EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order
EO: Enforcement Order
Page 29 of 38 EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste

EPO: Environmental Protection Order
PRS: Prosecution

TIC: Ticket

WRN: Warning Letter




Almrq Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act ’é

ENVIRONMENT 1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002

Action/ Decision Date/ Act/
Company/Individual Municipality/ LLD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition

Environmental Protection Orders

Unified Petroleums Ltd. EPO 26-Jul-02 EPEA The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Red Deer County 113 Utilities Board to operate wells. The Alberta Energy and Utilities Board issued an
Abandonment Order to the company for the sites. Alberta Environment has not
6-SW-4-39-28-4 issued a reclamation certificate for the sites. Alberta Environment is of the

opinion that work is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the sites, and that
a release of one or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring
or has occurred that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on
the environment. The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan
to investigate the extent of contamination from the substances both on the sites
and to any off-site areas, including a schedule of implementation for the
delineation of the contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit
and implement a Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the
sites that shall include the measures to reclaim the sites; and apply for a
reclamation certificate for the sites once it has met the criteria.

Virago Energy Corporation EPO 26-Jul-02 EPEA The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Stettler County 113 Utilities Board to operate a well. Alberta Environment has not issued a
reclamation certificate for the site. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that work
15-NE-30-34-20-4 is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the site, and that a release of one

or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring or has occurred
that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on the environment.
The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan to investigate the
extent of contamination from the substances both on the site and to any off-site
areas, including a schedule of implementation for the delineation of the
contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit and implement a
Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the site; and apply for a
reclamation certificate for the site once it has met the criteria.

REPORTING PERIOD:: ACTION CODES:
1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002 AP: Administrative Penalty EPO: Environmental Protection Order
EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order PRS: Prosecution
EO: Enforcement Order TIC: Ticket

Page 30 of 38 EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste WRN: Warning Letter
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ENVIRONMENT 1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002

Action/ Decision Date/ Act/
Company/Individual Municipality/ LLD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition

Environmental Protection Orders

Vermilion Consolidated Oils EPO 26-Jul-02 EPEA The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Limited Vermilion River County 113 Utilities Board to operate a well. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that a
release of one or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring
3-SW-6-51-5-4 or has occurred that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on

the environment. The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan
to investigate the extent of contamination from the substances both on the site
and to any off-site areas, including a schedule of implementation for the
delineation of the contamination; and submit and implement a Remedial Plan.

White River Petroleum Ltd. EPO 26-Jul-02 EPEA The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
MD of Clearwater 113 Utilities Board to operate wells. The Alberta Energy and Utilities Board issued

and Abandonment Order to the company for the sites. Alberta Environment has
16-NE-17-41-6-5 not issued a reclamation certificate for the sites. Alberta Environment is of the

opinion that work is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the sites, and that
a release of one or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring
or has occurred that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on
the environment. The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan
to investigate the extent of the contamination from the substances both on the
sites and to any off-site areas, including a schedule of implementation for the
delineation of the contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan; submit
and implement a Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the
sites; and apply for a reclamation certificate for each of the sites once it has me

the criteria.
REPORTING PERIOD:: ACTION CODES:
1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002 AP: Administrative Penalty EPO: Environmental Protection Order
EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order PRS: Prosecution
EO: Enforcement Order TIC: Ticket
Page 31 of 38 EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste WRN: Warning Letter
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ENVIRONMENT 1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002
Action/ Decision Date/
Company/Individual Municipality/ LLD Penalty

Act/
Regulation

Comments / Disposition

Environmental Protection Orders

Western Truck Body EPO 26-Jul-02

Manufacturing Ltd. Two Hills County

10-NE-27-55-12-4

EPEA
113

The company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
Utilities Board to operate a well. Alberta Environment has not issued a
reclamation certificate for the site. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that work
is necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the site, and that a release of one
or more substances into the environment may occur, is occurring or has occurred
that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse effect on the environment.
The company shall submit and implement an Investigative Plan to investigate the
extent of contamination from the substance both on the site and to any off-site
areas, including a schedule of implementation for the delineation of the
contamination; submit and implement a Remedial Plan, submit and implement a
Reclamation Plan for the conservation and reclamation of the site; and apply for a
reclamation certificate for the site once it has met the criteria.

REPORTING PERIOD:: ACTION CODES:

1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002 AP: Administrative Penalty

EO: Enforcement Order
Page 32 of 38 EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste

EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order

EPO: Environmental Protection Order
PRS: Prosecution

TIC: Ticket

WRN: Warning Letter




Aberia

ENVIRONMENT

Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act
1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002

A
L

Company/Individual

Comments / Disposition

Guillevin International Co.
operating under the trade name
Gir Del Hydraulics and Gir Del
Hydraulic Services

Guillevin International Co.
operating under the trade name
Gir Del Hydraulics and Gir Del
Hydraulic Services

Guillevin International Co.
operating under the trade name
Gir Del Hydraulics and Gir Del
Hydraulic Services

Action/ Decision Date/ Act/
Municipality/ LLD Penalty Regulation
Prosecutions
PRS 12-Jul-02
Edmonton 11(1)
16638-110 Ave.
PRS 12-Jul-02 AEPEA
Edmonton 168.1
16638-110 Ave.
PRS 17-Jul-02 AEPEA
Edmonton Penalty: $25,000.00 182.1

16638-110 Ave.

AEPEA (R)192/96 Count 3: On or about the 28th day of March A.D. 2001, at or near the City of

Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, did unlawfully store hazardous waste in an
amount and in a manner so that any leakage is contained and prevented from
entering into the remainder of the hazardous waste management facility and the
places beyond, including sewers and the ground underneath the site, contrary to
Section 11(1)(b) of Alberta Regulation 192/96. Withdrawn 12 July 2002.

Count 2: On or about the 28th day of March A.D. 2001, at or near the City of
Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, did unlawfully dispose of waste other than
at a waste management facility, or in a container the contents of which will be
taken to a waste management facility, that is the subject of the appropriate
approval, registration or notice required under the Environmental Protection and
Enhancement Act or in accordance of the written authorization of the Director,
contrary to Section 168.1 of the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act.
Withdrawn 12 July 2002.

Count 1: On or about the 28th day of March A.D. 2001, at or near the City of
Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, did unlawfully dispose of hazardous waste
other than in accordance with an approval or registration or as otherwise provided
for under the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act, contrary to Section
182.1 of the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act. Pled guilty 12 July
2002. Sentence rendered 17 July 2002. A penalty of $25,000 was imposed.

This penalty consisted of a $5,000 fine, a $5,000 credit for the money already
spent on environmental improvements, and a creative sentence order for $15,000
to be put into a trust fund to create a training manual on hazardous waste
management and disposal.

REPORTING PERIOD::

1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002
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ACTION CODES:

AP: Administrative Penalty

EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order
EO: Enforcement Order

EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste

EPO: Environmental Protection Order
PRS: Prosecution

TIC: Ticket

WRN: Warning Letter




Aberia

ENVIRONMENT

Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act
1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002

A
L

Action/ Decision Date/ Act/
Company/Individual Municipality/ LLD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition
Prosecutions
Singh, Roy PRS 12-Aug-02 AEPEA Count 1: On or about May 10, 2000, at or near Andrew in the Province of Alberta,
Lamont Penalty:  $7,500.00 182.1 did unlawfully, dispose of hazardous waste other than in accordance with an
approval or registration, or as otherwise provided for under the Environmental
Twp. 574 & RR 180 Protection and Enhancement Act contrary to . 182.1 of the Environmental
Protection and Enhancement Act. Found guilty on 27 May 2002. Sentenced 12
August 2002 to a fine of $7,500.
Singh, Roy PRS 12-Aug-02 AEPEA Count 2: On or about May 10, 2000, at or near Andrew in the Province of Alberta,
Lamont 168.1 did unlawfully dispose of waste other than at a waste management facility or in a
container the contents of which will be taken to a waste management facility, that
Twp. 574 & RR 180 is the subject of the appropriate approval, registration or notice required by the
Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act or in accordance with the written
authorization of the Director, contrary to s. 168.1 of the Environmental Protection
and Enhancement Act. Found guilty 27 May 2002. On 12 August 2002, a stay of
proceedings was entered on this count, due to the Kineapple Principle.
Future Ford Sales Ltd. PRS 27-Aug-02 AEPEA Count 1: On or about the 30th day of January, 2001, at or near Blairmore in the
Blairmore Penalty: $15,000 182.1 Province of Alberta, did dispose of hazardous waste, otherwise than in

Plan 1239LK, Block 10, Lot 41

accordance with an approval or registration or as otherwise provided for under the
Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act, infra, and did thereby commit an
offence contrary to Section 182.1 of the Environmental Protection and
Enhancement Act, S.A. 1992, c.E-13.3. On 27 August 2002, the company pled
guilty to the charge and was sentenced to a penalty of $15,000.00. The penalty
consists of a fine of $4,106.00 with a creative sentence. The creative sentence
allows for $894.00 for repayment of the costs of preparing the analytical evidence,
and $10,000.00 to the Alberta Conservation Association, Southern Region to fund
projects on the Crowsnest River and/or its tributaries. Fine paid 9 September
2002.

REPORTING PERIOD::

1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002
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ACTION CODES:

AP: Administrative Penalty

EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order
EO: Enforcement Order

EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste

EPO: Environmental Protection Order
PRS: Prosecution

TIC: Ticket

WRN: Warning Letter




Aberia

ENVIRONMENT

A

Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act ’@

1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002

Company/Individual

Comments / Disposition

Chico's Vacuum Service Ltd.

Chico's Vacuum Service Ltd.

Dornbusch, David

Dornbusch, David

Count 2: Co-accused "Dornbusch, David" On or about the 20th day of December
2001 at or near Onoway in the Province of Alberta did unlawfully deposit waste
for disposal in any place other than a waste management facility authorized in
accordance with the Act and this regulation, contrary to Section 23(1) of Alberta
Regulation 192/96. Withdrawn 30 August 2002.

Count 1: Co-accused "Dornbusch, David" On or about the 20th day of December
2001 at or near Onoway in the Province of Alberta did unlawfully dispose of waste
other than at a waste management facility, or in a container the contents of which
would be taken to a waste management facility, that is the subject of the
appropriate approval, registration or notice required under this Act, or, in
accordance with the written authorization of the Director, contrary to Section
168.1 of the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act. On 30 August
2002, the company pled guilty and was sentenced to a fine of $5,000.00.

Count 1: Co-accused "Chico's Vacuum Service Ltd." On or about the 20th day of
December 2001 at or near Onoway in the Province of Alberta did unlawfully
dispose of waste other than at a waste management facility, or in a container the
contents of which would be taken to a waste management facility, that is the
subject of the appropriate approval, registration or notice required under this Act,
or, in accordance with the written authorization of the Director, contrary to Section
168.1 of the Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act. Withdrawn 30
August 2002.

Count 2: Co-accused "Chico's Vacuum Service Ltd." On or about the 20th day of
December 2001 at or near Onoway in the Province of Alberta did unlawfully
deposit waste for disposal in any place other than a waste management facility
authorized in accordance with the Act and this regulation, contrary to Section
23(1) of Alberta Regulation 192/96. Withdrawn 30 August 2002.

REPORTING PERIOD::

1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002

Page 35 of 38

Action/ Decision Date/ Act/
Municipality/ LLD Penalty Regulation
Prosecutions

PRS 30-Aug-02 AEPEA (R)192/96

Onoway 23(1)
NW-9-55-1-5

PRS 30-Aug-02 AEPEA

Onoway Penalty:  $5,000.00 168.1
NW-9-55-1-5

PRS 30-Aug-02 AEPEA

Onoway 168.1
NW-9-55-1-5

PRS 30-Aug-02 AEPEA (R)192/96

Onoway 23(1)
NW-9-55-1-5

ACTION CODES:

AP: Administrative Penalty

EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order
EO: Enforcement Order

EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste

EPO: Environmental Protection Order
PRS: Prosecution

TIC: Ticket

WRN: Warning Letter




Almrq Environmental Protection and Enhancement Act ’é

ENVIRONMENT 1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002
Action/ Decision Date/ Act/
Company/Individual Municipality/ LLD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition
Tickets
Abacal Alta Ltd. TIC 19-Jul-02 EPEA Disposal of waste on land owned by another person without agreement.
Calgary 182 Withdrawn 19 July 2002.

Plan 4506AH, Block X

Tschetter, Eli TIC 09-Aug-02 EPEA Burning prohibited debris in an open fire without an approval/registration.
Crossfield Penalty: $115.00 61
NE-13-28-28-4
Northside Construction Ltd TIC 12-Sep-02 EPEA Burning prohibited debris in an open fire without an approval. Paid 12 September
Red Deer Penalty:  $115.00 61 2002.
REPORTING PERIOD:: ACTION CODES:
1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002 AP: Administrative Penalty EPO: Environmental Protection Order
EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order PRS: Prosecution
EO: Enforcement Order TIC: Ticket
Page 36 of 38 EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste WRN: Warning Letter
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ENVIRONMENT 1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002

Action/ Decision Date/ Act/
Company/Individual Municipality/ LLD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition

Warning Letters

de Graaf Excavating Ltd. WRN 02-Jul-02 AEPEA The company operated a landfill without a registration.
Lethbridge County 59
NW-18-9-20-4
OPTI Canada Inc. WRN 04-Jul-02 EPEA The company operates the Burnt Lake Oil Sands processing plant pursuant to an
Lakeland County 227(e) Approval. It contravened its Approval by failing to submit the 2001 Annual
Conservation and Reclamation Report as required.
14-67-3-4
Lamont, Town of WRN 10-Jul-02 EPEA (R)43/97  The Town of Lamont applied the pesticide, Rodenticide (Burrow Oat Bait), a
Lamont 3(1) regulated product, without a valid service registration. Also a contravention of
Section 7(1) of the Pesticide (Ministerial) Regulation, as the application of the
19-55-19-4 pesticide was conducted by a non-certified applicator.
GrenCo Industries Ltd. WRN 15-Jul-02 EPEA (R)192/96 The company operates a business in which it had improper storage of hazardous
Edmonton 18 recyclables (used oil). In particular, the site did not have secondary containment,
and was not properly labeled stating the identity of the hazardous recyclable
Plan 8120855, Block X, Lot F being stored.
Stephane's Mobile Repair Ltd. WRN 29-Jul-02 EPEA (R)192/96 The company improperly stored hazardous recyclables (used oil) on the property
Lakeland County 18 in which they operate a business. In particular, the site did not have secondary
containment, and was not properly labeled stating the identity of the hazardous
Plan 8920193, Block 1, Lot 1 recyclable being stored.
REPORTING PERIOD:: ACTION CODES:
1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002 AP: Administrative Penalty EPO: Environmental Protection Order
EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order PRS: Prosecution
EO: Enforcement Order TIC: Ticket
Page 37 of 38 EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste WRN: Warning Letter
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Warning Letters

Silver Pointe Village Inc.

Luscar Ltd.

Tulsa Qilfield Services Ltd.

Jorgensen, Ole

Waldern, Dean

WRN 22-Aug-02 EPEA The company operates a waterworks system pursuant to an Approval. It
Grande Prairie County 227(e) contravened its Approval by using the chemical, C-5, in the waterworks system
without written authorization from the Director.
SW-20-71-6-6
WRN 30-Aug-02 EPEA An investigation undertaken at the Luscar Ltd.'s Gregg River coal mine disclosed
Yellowhead County 61 that the company was constructing the PQ 2 South or 1910 dump toe
approximately 7.6 metres outside of a mineral surface lease area without an
SE-20-47-24-5 approval.
WRN 04-Sep-02 EPEA The company disposed of sewage into a water body without authorization.
Yellowhead County 181
SE-12-53-18-5
WRN 13-Sep-02 EPEA (R)43/97  Mr. Jorgensen applied a herbicide on the bed and shore at Mortenson Beach
Lac Ste. Anne County 9(1)(b) without a special use approval.
Plan 8021223, Block 2, Lot 6
WRN 13-Sep-02 EPEA (R)211/96 Buming prohibited debris (plastic-coated pipes and rubber-backed carpet) without
Parkland County 5(1) an approval. This is also a contravention of section 61 of the Environmental

Protection and Enhancement Act.
Plan 2443AE, Block 6, Lot 27-29

REPORTING PERIOD::

1 July 2002 - 30 September 2002
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ACTION CODES:

AP: Administrative Penalty EPO: Environmental Protection Order
EEP: Emergency Environmental Protection Order PRS: Prosecution

EO: Enforcement Order TIC: Ticket

EOW: Enforcement Order for Waste WRN: Warning Letter






